LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU UNDER THE COMPONENT RFD

. . . Unspent
. Sanction |Year of . . Sanctioned |Released UCs Remittence i
SL.No |Organisation Physical details . . Balance |[Project Status
Year Release Amount Amount Received |Received
Amount
1|TNFDC 2008-09 [2008-09 |[Fingerling stocking in 5936 ha. 75.12 75.12 59.53 15.59 Completed
2|DoF, Tamil Nadu [2008-09 |2008-09 [Fingerling stocking in 15343 ha. 157.64 78.82 78.82
3|DoF, Tamil Nadu [2008-09 [2008-09 |Training to 2290 beneficiaries 18.93 18.93 18.93 Completed
Stocki f seed i i itha EWSA of
4|DoF, Tamil Nadu [2009-10 [2009-10 |>0CK!NE OF s€€d IN rESENVOIrs With a ° 157.40 157.40|  98.64 58.76 Completed
11228 ha. with 157.40 lakhs finglerlings.
Traini dd tration to 2140 fish
5 2009-10 [2009-10 | onéanddemonstration to ishermen on 18.05|  18.05 Completed
reservoir management
6|/TNFDC 2009-10 [2009-10 |Seed stocking in reservoirs. 21.80 21.80 Completed
7|DoF, Tamil Nadu [2008-09 |2009-10 |Fingerling stocking in 15343 ha. 78.82 73.24 5.58
RFD- 3rd tocki f Santh d d
8|TNFDC 2008-09 |2010-11 rd year stocking of >anthantrdam az 21.80|  21.80 Completed
Bhavanisagar reservoir
Ist time stocking in three reservoirs
Vadakk hai dB EW
9|DoF, Tamil Nadu |2008-09 |2010-11 |V/2dakku pachaiyarand Barur( 15.14 15.14|  15.14 Completed
500+110+147=757 ha, and WSA-
834+184+245=1263 ha)
. 2nd time stocking in sathyamur m,
10|DoF, Tamil Nadu |2008-09 |2010-11 L 40.58 40.58 40.12 0.46 Completed
Vaigai and Mettur
11|DoF, Tamil Nadu [2009-10 |2010-11  |Stocking of seed inre 59.12|  19.94 39.18
11228 ha. with 157.40 la
12|TNFDC 2011-12 |2011-12 |Sockingin Upppar dam (EW 4.54 4.54 4.54 Completed
Fish seed stcoking in Sathanur damand Bahvani
13|DoF, Tamil Nadu [2011-12 [2011-12 |Sagar dam ( ewsa: 1000 ha &3360 ha respectively) 13.40 13.40 13.40 Completed
for 4 th year stocking
Stocki f17 irs in 20238 ha of EWSA fi
14|DoF, Tamil Nadu [2011-12 [2011-12 |2 OCX!Né OF 2/ reservoirsin a0 or 79.04 79.04|  79.04 Completed
the 1st, 2nd and 3rd time
15|DoF, Tamil Nadu [2012-13 201213 |°tocking of fish fingerling in 8 reservoirs having a 51.76 25.88] 2005 5.83
EWSA of 23722 ha
National Fisheries Development Board 1of2




LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU UNDER THE COMPONENT RFD

SL.No

Organisation

Sanction
Year

Year of
Release

Physical details

Sanctioned
Amount

Released
Amount

UCs
Received

Remittence
Received

Unspent
Balance
Amount

Project Status

16

TNFDC

2013-14

2013-14

Exposure visit to 25 fishers and 2 fishery officers
to Chhattisgarh by the fishers of Bhavavisagar
reservoir to acquire knowledge on seed rearing
and cage culture for 8 days.

1.33

1.33

1.33

17

DoF, Tamil Nadu

2014-15

2014-15

Establishment of 40 cages in Bhavanisagar
reservoir ( Rs. 69.38 lakh) and training to 100
fishers of the said reservoir for 5 days (Rs. 2.325
lakh).

71.71

35.85

23.08

12.77

On Going

18

DoF, Tamil Nadu

2014-15

2014-15

Fish seed stocking (1st and 2nd yr.) in 5 small
reservoirs having TWSA of 2699 ha. and EWSA of
1349 ha. at, Aliyar, Amarawathy, Palar-
Porandalar, Uppar and Perumpallam. (aft
deducting the 25% of the lease amoun

10.63

7.17

3.46

Completed

Total

8.86

756.25

614.62

128.86

12.77

National Fisheries Development Board

20f2






