LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU UNDER THE COMPONENT RFD										
SL.No	Organisation	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount	Released Amount	UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Project Status
1	TNFDC	2008-09	2008-09	Fingerling stocking in 5936 ha.	75.12	75.12	59.53	15.59		Completed
2	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2008-09	2008-09	Fingerling stocking in 15343 ha.	157.64	78.82	78.82			
3	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2008-09	2008-09	Training to 2290 beneficiaries	18.93	18.93	18.93			Completed
4	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2009-10	2009-10	Stocking of seed in reservoirs with a EWSA of 11228 ha. with 157.40 lakhs finglerlings.	157.40	157.40	98.64	58.76		Completed
5	0	2009-10	2009-10	Training and demonstration to 2140 fishermen on reservoir management	18.05	18.05	18.05			Completed
6	TNFDC	2009-10	2009-10	Seed stocking in reservoirs.	21.80	21.80	21.80			Completed
7	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2008-09	2009-10	Fingerling stocking in 15343 ha.	0.00	78.82	73.24	5.58		
8	TNFDC	2008-09	2010-11	RFD- 3rd year stocking of Santhanurdam and Bhavanisagar reservoir	21.80	21.80	21.80			Completed
9	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2008-09	2010-11	Ist time stocking in three reservoirs ( Wellington, Vadakku pachaiyar and Barur(EWSA-500+110+147=757 ha, and WSA-834+184+245=1263 ha)	15.14	15.14	15.14			Completed
10	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2008-09	2010-11	2nd time stocking in sathyamurthy Poondi Dam, Vaigai and Mettur (TWSA- 21199, EWSA- 12718)	40.58	40.58	40.12	0.46		Completed
11	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2009-10	2010-11	Stocking of seed in reservoirs with a EWSA of 11228 ha. with 157.40 lakhs finglerlings.		59.12	19.94	39.18		
12	TNFDC	2011-12	2011-12	Socking in Upppar dam (EWSA- 227ha)	4.54	4.54	4.54			Completed
13	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2011-12	2011-12	Fish seed stcoking in Sathanur damand Bahvani Sagar dam (ewsa: 1000 ha &3360 ha respectively) for 4 th year stocking	13.40	13.40	13.40		_	Completed
14	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2011-12	2011-12	Stocking of 17 reservoirs in 20238 ha of EWSA for the 1st, 2nd and 3rd time	79.04	79.04	79.04			Completed
15	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2012-13	2012-13	Stocking of fish fingerling in 8 reservoirs having a EWSA of 23722 ha	51.76	25.88	20.05	5.83		

LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU UNDER THE COMPONENT RFD										
SL.No	Organisation	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount		UCs Received	Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Project Status
16	TNFDC	2013-14	2013-14	Exposure visit to 25 fishers and 2 fishery officers to Chhattisgarh by the fishers of Bhavavisagar reservoir to acquire knowledge on seed rearing and cage culture for 8 days.	1.33	1.33	1.33			
17	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2014-15	2014-15	Establishment of 40 cages in Bhavanisagar reservoir (Rs. 69.38 lakh) and training to 100 fishers of the said reservoir for 5 days (Rs. 2.325 lakh).	71.71	35.85	23.08		12.77	On Going
18	DoF, Tamil Nadu	2014-15	2014-15	Fish seed stocking (1st and 2nd yr.) in 5 small reservoirs having TWSA of 2699 ha. and EWSA of 1349 ha. at, Aliyar, Amarawathy, Palar-Porandalar, Uppar and Perumpallam. (after deducting the 25% of the lease amount.)	10.63	10.63	7.17	3.46		Completed
	Total				<b>7</b> 58.86	756.25	614.62	128.86	12.77	

